CERTIFICATE OF LAND

File No. 291 2026

8.

Date:

Certified that the land measuring 12141 Sq Mts is owned by the Sri L S Narasa Reddy by way of Conveyance deed.

It is further certified that the owner of the land has leased the said land to Sri Nanda Gokula Educational and Rural Development Trust ®, Lingadahalli, Pavagada Taluk represented by its Secretary Smt .Meenakshi D, fully described in the Schedule mentioned hereinafter with the following details for a period of 30 years from 04.08.2015 to 03.08.2045.

SL	Particulars	Details
1.	Khatha No.(s)	198/2
2.		Lingadahalli Village, Pavagada Taluk,
	Division, District and State	Tumkur District, 5610202
		Karnataka State.

It is certified that the said entire land comprise of a single contiguous plot of land. It is further certified that The New Empress Public English Higher Primary School, Lingadahalli, Pavagada Taluk, Tumkur District 561202 run by Sri Nanda Gokula Educational and Rural Development Trust, Lingadahalli, Pavagada Taluk 561020 is located on the said plot of Land.

THE SCHEDULE OF LAND ABOVE REFERED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 12141 Sq Mts Survey No.198/2, situated in Survey No.198/2, Lingadahalli Village, Pavagada Taluk, Tumkur District, 5610202, Karnataka State and bounded as follows:

North: Road after Grama Tana.

- East: Land of Keshava Reddy.
- West: Sasalakunte, Arasikere Road.

South: Land of L H Anjana Reddy.

(Stamp and Signature of the land authority) Sub Register Pavagada Taluk Pevagada (Tumkur District)